Capsule Collection
Long lasting, energy efficient Capsule Collection CFLs are designed to retrofit a wide variety of
indoor and outdoor 120-volt fixtures. 2800K warm color models are ENERGY STAR® qualified.
■ Low-profile pocket size
■ Lights instantly, no flicker
■ Approved for damp locations
■ Medium screw-in base–E26/24 ANSI
■ 84-88 CRI

(waterproof), Post Mounts (waterproof), Task Lighting, Store Merchandising Displays
Suggested Harp Sizes:
8": EFT15
9": EFT20, EFT28
Industrial Grade:
Capsule Collection industrial-grade 277-volt CFLs are designed to meet the high voltage
demands of specialized industrial use, minimize electrical load and withstand vibration, iron
dust and up to 95% relative humidity. In addition to the already impressive features of the
standard Capsule Collection bulbs, the industrial-grade models also offer:
■ Lightweight design
■ For indoor or outdoor use
■ 2800K warm color, blue color
Suggested Applications:
Commercial Lighting (277V Industrial-Grade)
Model No. Dimensions A (in.) Dimensions B (in.) Weight (lbs.) Case Qty.
EFG10E28 3-3/4 5-1/8 0.35 10
EFG15E28 3-3/4 5-1/8 0.35 10
EFG15E50 3-3/4 5-1/8 0.35 10
EFT15E28 2-3/8 5-5/16 0.28 10
EFT15E50 2-3/8 5-5/16 0.28 10
EFT20E28 2-3/8 6-3/16 0.33 10
EFT20E50 2-3/8 6-3/16 0.33 10
EFG23E28 3-3/4 5-5/16 0.40 10
EFG25E50 3-3/4 5-5/16 0.40 10
EFT28E28 2-3/4 6-21/32 0.42 10
EFT28E50 2-3/4 6-21/32 0.42 10
EFT20E28277VP 2-3/4 6-5/8 0.40 10
EFT20EB277VP 2-3/4 6-5/8 0.40 10
Totally
Rated Rated Incan. Initial Rated Power Min. Start Color Enclosed
Model No. Shape Volts (V) Watts (W) Equiv. (W) Lumens (lm) Life (hrs.) Factor (%) THD (%) Temp. (˚F) Temp. (K) CRI ENERGYSTAR Fixture
EFG10E28 Globe 120 10 40 500 10,000 >50 <85 -22 2,800 84 Yes No
EFG15E28 Globe 120 15 60 850 10,000 >50 <85 -22 2,800 84 Yes No
EFG15E50 Globe 120 15 60 810 10,000 >50 <85 -22 5,000 88 No No
EFT15E28 Tubular 120 15 60 850 10,000 >50 <85 -22 2,800 84 Yes No
EFT15E50 Tubular 120 15 60 810 10,000 >50 <85 -22 5,000 88 No No
EFT20E28 Tubular 120 20 75 1,200 10,000 >50 <85 -22 2,800 84 Yes No
EFT20E50 Tubular 120 20 75 1,150 10,000 >50 <85 -22 5,000 88 No No
EFG23E28 Globe 120 23 90 1,370 8,000 >50 <85 -22 2,800 84 Yes No
EFG25E50 Globe 120 25 90 1,320 10,000 >50 <85 -22 5,000 88 No No
EFT28E28 Tubular 120 28 100 1,750 8,000 >50 <85 -22 2,800 84 Yes No
EFT28E50 Tubular 120 28 100 1,680 10,000 >50 <85 -22 5,000 88 No No
EFT20E28277VP Tubular 277 20 75 1,100 10,000 >90 <32 -22 2,800 84 NA NA
EFT20EB277VP Tubular 277 20 75 Blue 10,000 >90 <32 -22 Blue NA NA NA
Capsule Collection Specifications cont’d
Capsule Collection Specifications
EFT
EFG